APPLICATIONS
FEATURES
► RF 2 × 2 transceiver with integrated 12-bit DACs and ADCs
► Frequency band: 70 MHz to 6.0 GHz
► Supports TDD and FDD operation
► Tunable channel bandwidth: <200 kHz to 56 MHz
► Dual receivers: 6 differential inputs or 12 single-ended inputs
► Superior receiver sensitivity with a noise figure of 2 dB at 800

Figure 3. 144-pin BGA package illustration
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
MCT9361BA -40°C to +85°C 144-BGA (10mm×10mm) 184/TRAY
Data Sheet MCT9361
www.szmmic.com 22
1Ah
MCT9361 and AD9361 Register Configuration Differences
0D7 TX BBF Tune Mode Open EvaTime Tuner Mode<2:0> TX BBF Tune Divider<8> R/W
After the user calculates and writes the values for the following two registers, it is necessary to write 0
 to the D0 bit of these two registers.
Register Address 0x0D6, D[0] needs to be configured to 0, as shown in the figure below:
Register Address 0x1F8, D[0] needs to be configured to 0, as shown in the figure below:
TX BBF TUNER CONFIGURATION REGISTERS 0D6 THROUGH 0D7
RX BBF TUNER CONFIGURATION REGISTERS 1F8 THROUGH 1FC
Register
Address Name D7 Default
0D6 TX BBF Tune Divider TX BBF Tune Divider<7:0> 12h
D6 D5 D4 D3 D2 D1 D0 R/W
R/Wneeds be configured to 0
Register
Address Name D7 DefaultD6 D5 D4 R/WD3 D2 D1 D0
R/W14h 1F8 RX BBF Tune Divider RX BBF Tune Divider<7:0> needs be configured to 0
Data Sheet MCT9361
www.szmmic.com 23
	Features
	Applications
	General Description
	Functional Block Diagram
	Specifications
	Current Consumption—VDD_Interface
	Current Consumption—VDDD1P3_DIG and VDDAx (Combination of All 1.3 V Supplies)
	Absolute Maximum Ratings
	Reflow Profile
	Thermal Resistance
	ESD Caution
	Pin Configuration and Function Descriptions
	Typical Performance Characteristics
	800 MHz Frequency Band
	2.4 GHz Frequency Band
	5.5 GHz Frequency Band